
TIMBER SALE BID SUMMARY

Michigan Department of Natural Resources

Department of Natural Resources

Forest, Mineral and Fire Management

Baraga Office

Baraga Office

 0Withdrawn = 0Without Bids = 3With Bids  = 3Offered  =Number of Sales:

Place, time and date of opening of bids:

PURSUANT TO PUBLIC NOTICE SEAL BIDS FOR THESE TRACTS OF TIMBER WERE OPENED AND COMPARED

THE FOLLOWING PERSONS WERE IN ATTENDANCE

Martin Nelson, Sale Officer1

Jason Mittlestat, Witness2

John Turunen3

Fred Hansen4

Jeff Budweg5

Scott  Hagney6

Tom Becia7

Barb Henderson8

David  Harju9

Tom Moon10

Clark Westman11

Steve Crabill12

09:00 AM (local time)          11/10/2005

PINE MARTEN HDWD

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Northern Hardwoods A Rossi Company

11-013-05-01

133.26%

FLAMING BLIND HDWD

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Bluff Creek Forest Products

11-006-05-01

139.78%

30 MILE HDWD

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Northern Hardwoods A Rossi Company

11-017-05-01

104.35%

Note: This information can be found on the web at: http://www.michigan.gov/dnr/ POSTED BY: Martin Nelson
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

PINE MARTEN HDWDSale Name:

Contract #: 11-013-05-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Baraga Office Bid Opening Date: 11/10/2005

* Northern 

Hardwoods A 

Rossi Company

 Central 

Wisconsin 

Lumber

 BFP 

Management, Inc.

 Tigerton Lumber 

Co

 Park Falls 

Hardwoods

Scott Hageny

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  63.50 $831.00 $1,225.00 $1,253.50 $1,015.00 $951.15 $900.00$1,450.36

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  81.20 $145.00 $385.00 $286.15 $250.00 $200.00 $210.00$650.00

Yellow Birch Sawlogs MBF  30.10 $377.00 $600.00 $377.00 $385.00 $377.00 $500.00$600.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  985.60 $12.80 $37.50 $35.92 $32.00 $33.00 $30.00$50.00

NON BID

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  8.50 $113.00 $113.00 $113.00 $113.00 $113.00 $113.00$113.00

Red Oak Sawlogs MBF  1.90 $351.00 $351.00 $351.00 $351.00 $351.00 $351.00$351.00

Paper Birch Sawlogs MBF  0.10 $112.00 $112.00 $112.00 $112.00 $112.00 $112.00$112.00

W. Spruce Sawlogs MBF  6.70 $63.00 $63.00 $63.00 $63.00 $63.00 $63.00$63.00

Black Cherry Sawlogs MBF  2.10 $488.00 $488.00 $488.00 $488.00 $488.00 $488.00$488.00

Mix Softwood Pulpwood Cords  93.00 $13.40 $13.40 $13.40 $13.40 $13.40 $13.40$13.40

Total $168,401.20 $153,914.78 $132,211.90 $124,842.23 $123,151.70

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$216,549.56 92,837.58
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

PINE MARTEN HDWDSale Name:

Contract #: 11-013-05-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Baraga Office Bid Opening Date: 11/10/2005

 Westman Forest 

Products

 Dona-Bax Inc  International 

Paper Co 

(Norway)

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  63.50 $831.00 $914.00 $831.00$1,057.00

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  81.20 $145.00 $155.00 $145.00$175.00

Yellow Birch Sawlogs MBF  30.10 $377.00 $410.00 $377.00$502.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  985.60 $12.80 $26.00 $25.00$21.00

NON BID

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  8.50 $113.00 $113.00 $113.00$113.00

Red Oak Sawlogs MBF  1.90 $351.00 $351.00 $351.00$351.00

Paper Birch Sawlogs MBF  0.10 $112.00 $112.00 $112.00$112.00

W. Spruce Sawlogs MBF  6.70 $63.00 $63.00 $63.00$63.00

Black Cherry Sawlogs MBF  2.10 $488.00 $488.00 $488.00$488.00

Mix Softwood Pulpwood Cords  93.00 $13.40 $13.40 $13.40$13.40

Total $112,923.30 $104,861.90

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$121,469.00 92,837.58
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

FLAMING BLIND HDWDSale Name:

Contract #: 11-006-05-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Baraga Office Bid Opening Date: 11/10/2005

* Bluff Creek 

Forest Products

 Heritage Timber 

Products Co

 Park Falls 

Hardwoods

 Westman Forest 

Products

Scott Hageny  Tigerton Lumber 

Co

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  2.80 $757.00 $1,217.00 $757.00 $1,057.00 $825.00 $825.00$1,150.00

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  12.70 $132.00 $132.00 $132.00 $175.00 $210.00 $145.00$297.00

Paper Birch Sawlogs MBF  15.90 $102.00 $253.00 $414.24 $402.00 $140.00 $125.00$369.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  248.20 $14.35 $33.20 $26.00 $21.00 $30.00 $26.00$48.00

NON BID

Yellow Birch Sawlogs MBF  0.90 $343.00 $343.00 $343.00 $343.00 $343.00 $343.00$343.00

W. Spruce Sawlogs MBF  3.70 $58.00 $58.00 $58.00 $58.00 $58.00 $58.00$58.00

White Pine Sawlogs MBF  0.10 $93.00 $93.00 $93.00 $93.00 $93.00 $93.00$93.00

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  37.90 $19.60 $19.60 $19.60 $19.60 $19.60 $19.60$19.60

Mix Softwood Pulpwood Cords  69.60 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00$15.00

Total $19,666.38 $19,155.06 $19,105.54 $16,968.44 $14,911.64

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$27,092.04 11,298.91
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

FLAMING BLIND HDWDSale Name:

Contract #: 11-006-05-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Baraga Office Bid Opening Date: 11/10/2005

 International 

Paper Co 

(Norway)

 Northern 

Hardwoods A 

Rossi Company

 Dona-Bax Inc

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  2.80 $757.00 $770.00 $767.00$757.00

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  12.70 $132.00 $135.00 $142.00$132.00

Paper Birch Sawlogs MBF  15.90 $102.00 $151.00 $112.00$150.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  248.20 $14.35 $14.55 $16.20$23.00

NON BID

Yellow Birch Sawlogs MBF  0.90 $343.00 $343.00 $343.00$343.00

W. Spruce Sawlogs MBF  3.70 $58.00 $58.00 $58.00$58.00

White Pine Sawlogs MBF  0.10 $93.00 $93.00 $93.00$93.00

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  37.90 $19.60 $19.60 $19.60$19.60

Mix Softwood Pulpwood Cords  69.60 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00$15.00

Total $12,202.15 $12,072.08

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$14,209.04 11,298.91

Page 5 of 7Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest, Mineral, and Fire Management



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

30 MILE HDWDSale Name:

Contract #: 11-017-05-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Baraga Office Bid Opening Date: 11/10/2005

* Northern 

Hardwoods A 

Rossi Company

 Central 

Wisconsin 

Lumber

 Tigerton Lumber 

Co

 Dona-Bax Inc  BFP 

Management, 

Inc.

 Park Falls 

Hardwoods

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  120.60 $810.00 $1,260.00 $1,287.00 $1,200.00 $1,122.54 $1,145.73$1,401.85

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  54.10 $141.00 $390.00 $212.00 $252.00 $241.00 $182.04$650.00

Yellow Birch Sawlogs MBF  13.50 $367.00 $605.00 $401.00 $500.00 $367.00 $635.84$600.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  738.90 $13.40 $40.00 $38.00 $32.00 $35.00 $28.00$50.00

NON BID

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  15.40 $110.00 $110.00 $110.00 $110.00 $110.00 $110.00$110.00

White Ash Sawlogs MBF  0.20 $38.00 $38.00 $38.00 $38.00 $38.00 $38.00$38.00

Red Oak Sawlogs MBF  1.90 $342.00 $342.00 $342.00 $342.00 $342.00 $342.00$342.00

W. Spruce Sawlogs MBF  4.60 $62.00 $62.00 $62.00 $62.00 $62.00 $62.00$62.00

Black Cherry Sawlogs MBF  1.20 $475.00 $475.00 $475.00 $475.00 $475.00 $475.00$475.00

Mix Softwood Pulpwood Cords  24.70 $14.00 $14.00 $14.00 $14.00 $14.00 $14.00$14.00

Total $214,330.90 $203,725.50 $192,300.40 $182,784.82 $180,848.84

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$252,825.51 123,722.26
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

30 MILE HDWDSale Name:

Contract #: 11-017-05-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Baraga Office Bid Opening Date: 11/10/2005

Scott Hageny  International 

Paper Co 

(Norway)

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  120.60 $810.00 $810.00$900.00

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  54.10 $141.00 $141.00$225.00

Yellow Birch Sawlogs MBF  13.50 $367.00 $367.00$510.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  738.90 $13.40 $24.51$30.00

NON BID

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  15.40 $110.00 $110.00$110.00

White Ash Sawlogs MBF  0.20 $38.00 $38.00$38.00

Red Oak Sawlogs MBF  1.90 $342.00 $342.00$342.00

W. Spruce Sawlogs MBF  4.60 $62.00 $62.00$62.00

Black Cherry Sawlogs MBF  1.20 $475.00 $475.00$475.00

Mix Softwood Pulpwood Cords  24.70 $14.00 $14.00$14.00

Total $131,931.44

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$153,316.90 123,722.26
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